
W-2003 Members & Others 2008 

Group E-Mail Address: w-1003@ucdavis.edu 
 

Name Address Phone/E-Mail/Fax 
Carol Boushey 

R 

Dept. of Foods & Nutrition 

Purdue University  

Stone Hall, Room 202 

700 W State St 

West Lafayette IN  47907-2059 

765.496.6569 

boushey@purdue.edu 

fax: 765.494.0674 

h:  765.743.6643 

Christine M. Bruhn Center for Consumer Research 

Food Science and Technology 

University of California Davis 

Davis CA  95616-8598 

530.752.2774 

cell:  530.219.2888 

cmbruhn@ucdavis.edu 

fax: 530.752.4759 

h:  530.758.2220 

*Mary Cluskey 

R 

Nutrition and Exercise Sciences 

Oregon State University 

200 Milam Hall 

Corvallis, OR  97331-5103 

541.737.0960 

cluskeym@oregonstate.edu 

fax: 541.737.6914 

h: 541.926.2701 

Laltha Devareddy Dept. of Food Science 

University of Arkansas 

2650 N Young Ave 

Fayetteville, AR 72704 

479.575.4474 

ldevared@uark.edu 

Miriam Edlefsen 

R 

Dept. of Food Science & Human Nutrition 

Washington State University  

FSHN 120 

Box 646376 

Pullman WA  99164-6376 

509.335.1395 

medlefsen@wsu.edu 

fax: 509.335.4815 

h:  509.332.4981 

Susie Goodell Dept. of Food, Bioprocessing & Nutrition Sciences 

218 Schaub Hall 

North Carolina State University 

Raleigh, NC 27502 

919.513.2632 

susie_goodell@ncsu.edu 

fax:919.515.4694 

Carolyn Gunther The Ohio State University 

1787 Neil Ave 

Campbell Hall 341 

Columbus, OH 43210 

614.292.5125 

gunther22@osu.edu 

Paul Johnston Dept. of Nutrition, Dietetics & Food Science 

S-249 ESC 

Brigham Young University 

Provo, UT 84602 

801.422.6874 

Paul_Johnston@byu.edu 

Scottie Misner 

 R368444 

Dept. of Nutritional Sciences 

309 Shantz 

University of Arizona 

Tucson AZ  85721-0038 

520.621.7123 

misner@ag.arizona.edu 

fax: 520.621.9446 

h:  520.572.4102 

M:  520.891.5688 

Rachel Novotny 

R 

University of Hawaii 

Ag Sci 302I 

1955 East-West Rd 

Honolulu, HI 96822 

 

*Beth Olson Food Science and Human Nutrition 

Michigan State University 

2112 S. Anthony 

East Lansing MI  48824-1224  

517.355.8474 x 113 

cell:  517.881.8988 

olsonbe@msu.edu 

fax: 517.353.6343 

mailto:cluskeym@oregonstate.edu
mailto:susie_goodell@ncsu.edu


Name Address Phone/E-Mail/Fax 

h:  517.347.1912 
Marla Reicks 

R 

Food Science and Nutrition 

University of Minnesota 

1334 Eckles Ave 

St Paul MN  55108-6099 

612.624.4735 

mreicks@umn.edu 

fax:  612.625.5272 

h:  763.434.0648 

*Siew Sun Wong 

R 

Nutrition and Food Science Department 

Utah State University 

1200 E  750 N 

Logan, UT  84322-8700 

435.797.3464 

siewsun@cc.usu.edu 

Fax: 435.797.2379 

H: 435.363.4450 

M: 435.757.3897 

   

   

April Mason, 

Administrative Advisor 

210 Gibbons Bldg. 

1501 Campus Delivery 

Colorado State University 

Fort Collins, CO  80523-1501 

970.491.5841 

April.Mason@colostate.edu 

F: 970.491.4267 

Students 

Leslie Cradler Dept. of Foods and Nutrition 

Purdue University 

2764 Grayleaf Dr 

West Lafayette, IN 47906  

812.584.1480 

Shabnam Momin Food Science and Human Nutrition 

Michigan State University 

2100 S. Anthony 

East Lansing, MI  48824-1224 

517.355.8474 Ext 154 

Fax: 517.353.6343 

mominsh3@msu.edu 

   
Jimin Yang  (enrolled 

in dietetic internship) 

Dept. of Foods & Nutrition 

Purdue University 

700 W State St 

West Lafayette IN  47907-2059 

765.494.8186 

yang23@purdue.edu 

fax:  765.494.0674 

h:  765.496.4624 
Lori Roth-

Yousey 

Food Science and Nutrition 
University of Minnesota 
1334 Eckles Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55108 

Fax: 612-625-5272 
roth0035@umn.edu  
H: 651.674.4776 

Past members 
Garry W. Auld Dept. of Food Science & Human Nutrition 

210 Gifford Building 

Colorado State University 

Fort Collins CO  80523-1571 

970.491.7428 

auld@cahs.colostate.edu 

fax: 970.491.7252 

h: 970.224.2441 

Cell: 970.222.2673 

Margaret Ann Bock Dept. of Family & Consumer Sciences 

New Mexico State University 

Box 30003/MSC 3470 

Las Cruces, NM 8803-8003 

505.646.1178 

abock@nmsu.edu 
fax:505.646.1889 

H:505.525.9437 

Dena Goldberg Food and Nutrition Services 

Carilion Roanoke Community Hospital 

101 Elm Ave. 

Roanoke, VA  24013  

Home: 8410 Pine Hill Lane 

Roanoke, VW  24019 

540.985.9930 

dgoldberg@carilion.com  

Fax: 540.985.9049  

H: 540.985.8229 

 

   

mailto:siewsun@cc.usu.edu
mailto:April.Mason@colostate.edu
mailto:yang23@purdue.edu
mailto:abocck@nmsu.edu


Name Address Phone/E-Mail/Fax 

Jim Jacobs 

Administrative Advisor 

Agricultural Experiment Station 

University of Wyoming 

PO Box 3354 

Laramie WY  82071-3354 

307.766.3667 

jjj@uwyo.edu 

fax: 307.766.3379 

*Changzheng Wang Human Nutrition Program 

Kentucky State University 

211 Atwood Building 

Frankfort, KY  40601-2355 

502.597.6097 

Wang1@mikrotec.com 

Fax: 502.597.6381 

Wells Willis  

CSREES 

Representative 

USDA-CSREES 

1400 Independence Ave SW 

STOP 2001 

Washington DC  20250-2201 

202.720.5544 

wwillis@reeusda.gov 

fax: 202.690.2469 

*Sahar Zaghloul, 

M.B.B.Ch., Ph.D. 

Associate  Professor 

University of Hawaii at Manoa 

Department of Human Nutrition, Food and Animal 

Sciences 

1955 East West Road, AgSc Bld.314L 

Honolulu, HI 96822 

Telephone: 808.956.8691 

zaghloul@hawaii.edu 

Fax: 808.956.4024 

National contacts 

Susan Welsh  

CSREES 

Representative 

USDA-CSREES 

1400 Independence Ave SW 

STOP 2201 

Washington DC  20250-2201 

202.720.5544 

cell:  301.221.4545 

swelsh@reeusda.gov 

fax: 202.690.2469 
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